PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3725169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERNIA SOLUTIONS LTD.	11/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURGICAL STRUCTURE LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 408
City:	KIRYAT SHMONA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	11013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14573033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: patents_jenniferw@wolfgreenfield.com **Correspondent Name:** WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D0188.70248US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER J. WANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer J. Wang/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=D018870248US01-ExecutedCofC-Hernia-to-Surgical#page1.tif source=D018870248US01-ExecutedCofC-Hernia-to-Surgical#page2.tif source=D018870248US01-ExecutedCofC-Hernia-to-Surgical#page3.tif

PATENT 503678533 REEL: 037657 FRAME: 0849

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

§

888888

§

In re Application of.:

SHOLEV Mordechai et al

Serial No.: 11/577,343

Filed:

April 16, 2007

For:

HERNIA REPAIR DEVICE

§ §

Attorney Docket:

Group Art Unit:

45801

3731

Examiner:

Not Yet Assigned

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATION

Sir:

I, the undersigned Yoel Sztybel, hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached hereto is a correct English translation of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language.

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature on this 15th day of March 2009.

Respectfully submitted,

יואל שטיבל, עובד דיו Yoel Sztybel, Advocate

מסי רשיון מסי בשיו Youl Sztybel, Advocate

Date: March 15, 2009

FREETL: (03376367 FFRANWIE: 02866)

Registrar of Companies

Ministry of Justice

EMBLEM

The State of Israel Order of Companies 1999

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

I hereby confirm that by way of decision and in accordance with Section 31 (b) of the order of Companies (1999) the company

Hernia Solutions Ltd.

has changed its name and from now will be called by the name

Surgical Structure Ltd.

dated and given by my signature in Jerusalem

November 24, 2008

Company Number

514004761

Signature

Zcev Prizer

pp/ Registar of Companies



erter (yekt **ma naeta** aayeu**u** - 9991

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך תחלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

חרניה סולושן בעיימ

HERNIA SOLUTIONS LTD

את שמח ומעתה תקרא בשם

סרגייקל סטרקטור בעיימ

SURGICAL STRUCTURE LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

כ"ו חשון תשסייט 24/11/2008

מסי חברה 514004761

